••
Input
Input Voltage • 85 to 264 VAC
Input Frequency • 47 to 440 Hz
Input Current • 1.6 A (rms) for 115 VAC
1.0 A (rms) for 230 VAC
Safety Ground • 50 µA max at 110 VAC 60 Hz
Leakage Current • 100 µA max at 240 VAC 50 Hz

Wide Input Voltage 85 to 264 VAC
•
Meets EMI Requirements of
Medical Equipment
•
Both Line and Neutral Fused for
European Requirements
PH: 508 429.9883
FAX: 800 226.2100
Email: sales@xpiq.com
Holliston, MA 01746  USAwww.XPiQ.com
PM65.qxd  6/6/03  3:47 pm  Page 1
Maximum Output #1 Output #2 Output #3 Output #4 Model
Output Number
Power Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Vnom Imin Imax Tol.
50 W 5 V 0 A 10.0 A 2% PM65-10A
65 W 12 V 0 A 5.5 A 1% PM65-12A
65 W 15 V 0 A 4.5 A 1% PM65-13A
65 W 24 V 0 A 3.0 A 1% PM65-14A
65 W 30 V 0 A 2.5 A 1% PM65-16A
65 W 36 V 0 A 2.2 A 1% PM65-17A
65 W +5 V 1 A 6.0 A 3% +12 V 0.5 A 3 A 5% PM65-23A
65 W +5 V 1 A 6.0 A 3% +24 V 0.3 A 2 A 5% PM65-25A
65 W +5 V 1 A 6.0 A 3% +12 V 0.5 A 3 A 5% -5 V 0.1 A 0.5 A 10% PM65-30A
65 W +5 V 1 A 6.0 A 3% +12 V 0.5 A 3 A 5% -12 V 0.1 A 0.5 A 10% PM65-31A
65 W +5 V 1 A 6.0 A 3% +15 V 0.4 A 3 A 5% -15 V 0.1 A 0.5 A 10% PM65-32A
65 W +5 V 1 A 6.0 A 3% +12 V 0.5 A 3 A 5% -12 V 0.1 A 0.5 A 10% -5 V 0.1 A 0.5 A 0.1% PM65-40A
Model 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
PM65-10A PM65-12A OUTPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT RETURN RETURN RETURN RETURN
PM65-13A PM65-14A #1 #1 #1 #1
PM65-16A PM65-17A